
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-982

Status:Type: Community & Economic
Development

Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/7/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/21/2022

Title: Final Public Hearing on the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Annual Action Plan for the US Department of Housing
and Urban Development. - RECOMMEND DEFERRAL

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council6/21/2022 1

Final Public Hearing on the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Annual Action Plan for the US Department of Housing
and Urban Development. - RECOMMEND DEFERRAL
(a) Adopt a resolution to:
 (1) Approve the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Annual Action Plan;
 (2) Authorize the Director of Housing to submit the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Annual Action Plan to US Department
of Housing and Urban Development; and
 (3) Authorize the Director of Housing to negotiate and execute agreements with grantees for the activities
identified in the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Annual Action Plan and all related contract amendments, extensions, and
changes.
(b) Adopt the following Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Appropriation Ordinance Amendments in the Community
Development Block Grant Fund:
 (1) Decrease Unrestricted Ending Fund Balance by $42,754;
 (2) Decrease the Plaza Hotel Rehabilitation appropriation by $1,000,000;
 (3) Decrease the Rental Support Case Management appropriation by $211,224;
 (4) Decrease the Contractual Community Services appropriation by $146,022; and
 (5) Establish a Haven Rehabilitation appropriation to the Housing Department in the amount of $1,400,000.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-009, Staff Reports, Assessments, Annual Reports, and Informational
Memos that involve no approvals of any City action. (Housing/City Manager)

RECOMMEND DEFERRAL TO AUGUST 9, 2022 PER ADMINISTRATION

City of San José Printed on 5/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

